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CHAP. 160 

Chapin 
Lydston, 
in favor of. 

Wido'w's 
Island, 
to fumish 
buildings on. 

State house 
enlployees, 
in favor of. 

C. LYDSTON-WIDOW'S ISLAND-STATE HOUSE EMPLOYEES. 

Chapter 160. 
Resolve In ,favor 'of the Clerk of the Committee on Telegraphs and Tele· 

phones, Pensions, State Prison and ,Manufactures. 

Resolved, That there be appropriated and paid to Chapin 
Lydston, clerk of the committee on telegraphs and telephones, 
pensions, state prison and manufactures, one hundred and fifty 
dollars for services to said committees. 

Approved March 24, 1905. 

Chapter 161. 
Resolve in favor of Widow's Island. 

Resolved, That the state accept the offer made by the United 
States of America of the marine hospital property known as 
\i\Tidow's island with the buildings thereon and that it be utilized 
as a summer home for such of the patients of the Maine insane 
hospital and Eastern Maine hospital as would be in the judg· 
ment of the superintendents of the two institutions benefited 
thereby and that an appropriation of six thousand dollars bt 
made to furnish the buildings, same to be expended under direc~ 
tion of the board of trustees for insane hospitals. 

Approved March 24, 1905. 

Chapter 162. 
Resolve in d',avor of State House employees. 

Resolved, That the sum of twenty-five dollars be paid to each 
of the State House employees, serving under the superintendent 
of public buildings, for extra services rendered during the ses­
sion, as follows: YV. L. Thompson, D. VV. Pettingill, J. M. 
Libby, J. A. McDonald, Josiah yVeymouth, \!I,1. L. Stevens, 
Charles B. Pettingill, E. A. \iVeston, Fred Brown, \i\Tilliam 
George, A. B. Perkins, B. C. Friend, O. I. Stone, O. O. Stetson, 
Fred B. yVorthing, C. C. Richmond, Peter Breen, P. O. Carpen­
ter, Benj amin Lapham, Oral Chandler, John C. Honey. 
Twenty-one in number, amounting to five hundred and twenty· 
five clollars. 

Approved March 24, 1905. 


